

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 08/22/14 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 08/22/14
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : BRISTOL HES 021-1(28)(RE-AD)

CONTRACT ID : 10B078
 CALL ORDER : 002
 CONTRACT TIME : 10/16/15 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 BRISTOL HES 021-1(28)RE-ADV) : PROJECT IS LOCATED AT THE
 INTERSECTION OF VT 116, (MAIN STREET) NORTH STREET AND SOUTH
 STREET.

TOWN(S) : BRISTOL
 COUNTY : ADDISON
 DISTRICT : D05

WORK FOR THIS PROJECT IS TO INCLUDE UPGRADING SIGNAL WITH
 MAST ARM MOUNTED SIGNALS. CONSTRUCTING SIDEWALK CURB
 EXTENSIONS, UPGRADING SIGNAL WITH PEDESTAL MOUNTED SIGNAL
 HEADS AND SIGNALIZED PEDESTRIAN CROSSINGS.

RANK		VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	110082740910	DON WESTON EXCAVATING, INC.		\$ 562,599.00	100.0000%
2	11006158	G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$ 658,226.00	116.9974%
3	110909070710	J. P. SICARD, INC.		\$ 715,004.00	127.0895%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	500.00000	500.00	1800.00000	1800.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0010 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	270.000 CY	12.00000	3240.00	25.00000	6750.00	20.00000	5400.00
0015 203.16	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	30.000 CY	25.00000	750.00	75.00000	2250.00	70.00000	2100.00
0020 204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	60.000 CY	15.00000	900.00	88.00000	5280.00	25.00000	1500.00
0025 204.21	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	10.000 CY	160.00000	1600.00	100.00000	1000.00	200.00000	2000.00
0030 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0035 210.10	COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	2500.000 SY	3.55000	8875.00	4.50000	11250.00	4.00000	10000.00
0040 301.26	SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	180.000 CY	38.00000	6840.00	41.00000	7380.00	40.00000	7200.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 08/22/14 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 08/22/14
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : BRISTOL HES 021-1(28)(RE-AD)

CONTRACT ID : 10B078

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 110082740910 DON WESTON EXCAVATING, INC.		(2) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0045 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	10.000	CWT	60.00000	600.00	72.00000	720.00	63.00000	630.00
0050 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0055 604.18 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE DROP INLET WITH CAST IRON GRATE	1.000	EACH	2650.00000	2650.00	3000.00000	3000.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0060 604.21 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE MANHOLE WITH CAST IRON COVER	2.000	EACH	2650.00000	5300.00	7200.00000	14400.00	6500.00000	13000.00
0065 604.40 CHANGING ELEVATION OF DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES	2.000	EACH	750.00000	1500.00	512.00000	1024.00	2000.00000	4000.00
0070 608.30 POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I	30.000	HR	1.00000	30.00	125.00000	3750.00	25.00000	750.00
0075 609.10 DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	1.000	MGAL	50.00000	50.00	1500.00000	1500.00	500.00000	500.00
0080 609.15 DUST AND ICE CONTROL WITH CALCIUM CHLORIDE	1.000	TON	1000.00000	1000.00	1100.00000	1100.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0085 616.21 VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	480.000	LF	45.00000	21600.00	68.00000	32640.00	80.00000	38400.00
0090 616.41 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB	345.000	LF	3.00000	1035.00	9.00000	3105.00	5.00000	1725.00
0095 618.10 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	500.000	SY	54.00000	27000.00	84.00000	42000.00	100.00000	50000.00
0100 618.30 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	90.000	SF	30.00000	2700.00	78.00000	7020.00	31.00000	2790.00
0105 629.20 ADJUST ELEVATION OF VALVE BOX	6.000	EACH	250.00000	1500.00	198.00000	1188.00	250.00000	1500.00
0110 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	300.000	HR	45.00000	13500.00	82.00000	24600.00	90.00000	27000.00
0115 630.15 FLAGGERS	600.000	HR	30.00000	18000.00	33.00000	19800.00	30.00000	18000.00
0120 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS		LUMP	8500.00000	8500.00	9000.00000	9000.00	9000.00000	9000.00
0125 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE		LUMP	600.00000	600.00	1200.00000	1200.00	500.00000	500.00
0130 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS		LUMP	600.00000	600.00	1200.00000	1200.00	1000.00000	1000.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 08/22/14 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 08/22/14
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : BRISTOL HES 021-1(28)(RE-AD)

CONTRACT ID : 10B078

			(1) 110082740910		(2) 11006158		(3) 110909070710	
			DON WESTON EXCAVATING, INC.		G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC		J. P. SICARD, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0135	631.26	3000.000 DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)							
0140	635.11	LUMP	54000.00000	54000.00	27500.00000	27500.00	100000.00000	100000.00
	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION							
0145	641.10	LUMP	54000.00000	54000.00	37950.00000	37950.00	52000.00000	52000.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL							
0150	641.15	2.000 EACH	10000.00000	20000.00	4000.00000	8000.00	10000.00000	20000.00
	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
0155	646.406	1150.000 LF	4.00000	4600.00	5.00000	5750.00	4.20000	4830.00
	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA							
0160	646.416	400.000 LF	4.00000	1600.00	5.00000	2000.00	4.20000	1680.00
	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA							
0165	646.4873	70.000 LF	30.00000	2100.00	36.00000	2520.00	31.00000	2170.00
	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, RECESSED TYPE C TAPE							
0170	646.4913	4.000 EACH	200.00000	800.00	240.00000	960.00	210.00000	840.00
	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, TYPE C TAPE							
0175	646.5073	220.000 LF	50.00000	11000.00	60.00000	13200.00	53.00000	11660.00
	DURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING, RECESSED TYPE C TAPE							
0180	646.600	2300.000 LF	0.50000	1150.00	0.60000	1380.00	0.55000	1265.00
	TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE							
0185	646.610	800.000 LF	0.50000	400.00	0.60000	480.00	0.55000	440.00
	TEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE							
0190	646.680	140.000 LF	3.00000	420.00	4.00000	560.00	3.20000	448.00
	TEMPORARY 24 INCH STOP BAR							
0195	646.690	8.000 EACH	45.00000	360.00	51.00000	408.00	47.00000	376.00
	TEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL							
0200	646.700	440.000 LF	8.00000	3520.00	9.60000	4224.00	8.50000	3740.00
	TEMPORARY CROSSWALK MARKING							
0205	656.25	12.000 EACH	50.50000	606.00	60.00000	720.00	75.00000	900.00
	EVERGREEN SHRUBS (MICROBIOTA DECUSSATA)(SIBERIAN CARPET)(18-24" POTS)							
0210	656.41	47.000 EACH	15.00000	705.00	17.00000	799.00	21.00000	987.00
	PERENNIALS (HEMEROCALLIS 'STELLA D'ORO')(STELLA D'ORO DAYLILY)(1 GAL POTS)							
0215	656.41	55.000 EACH	15.00000	825.00	17.00000	935.00	21.00000	1155.00
	PERENNIALS (NEPETA 'WALKERS LOW')(WALKERS LOW CATMINT)(1 GAL POTS)							

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 08/22/14 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 08/22/14
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : BRISTOL HES 021-1(28)(RE-AD)

CONTRACT ID : 10B078

			(1) 110082740910		(2) 11006158		(3) 110909070710	
			DON WESTON EXCAVATING, INC.		G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC		J. P. SICARD, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0220 656.41	PERENNIALS (RUDBECKIA 'GOLDSTRUM')(GOLDSTRUM BLACK EYE SUSAN)(1 GAL POTS)	24.000 EACH	15.00000	360.00	17.00000	408.00	21.00000	504.00
0225 656.41	PERENNIALS (SEDUM 'AUTUMN JOY')(AUTUMN JOY SEDUM)(1 GAL POTS)	9.000 EACH	15.00000	135.00	18.00000	162.00	21.00000	189.00
0230 656.80	LANDSCAPE BACKFILL, TRUCK MEASUREMENT	50.000 CY	80.00000	4000.00	72.00000	3600.00	50.00000	2500.00
0235 675.20	TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	29.000 SF	21.00000	609.00	18.00000	522.00	22.00000	638.00
0240 675.341	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	165.000 LF	9.00000	1485.00	12.00000	1980.00	10.00000	1650.00
0245 675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	13.000 EACH	7.00000	91.00	6.00000	78.00	8.00000	104.00
0250 678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION	1.000 EACH	144700.00000	144700.00	178000.00000	178000.00	168000.00000	168000.00
0255 678.23	WIRED CONDUIT (2")(PVC)	580.000 LF	14.00000	8120.00	15.00000	8700.00	13.00000	7540.00
0260 678.40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	1.000 EACH	7900.00000	7900.00	12500.00000	12500.00	10300.00000	10300.00
0265 679.21	LIGHT POLE BASE	4.000 EACH	600.00000	2400.00	1140.00000	4560.00	1000.00000	4000.00
0270 679.55	POWER DROP STANCHION, STREET LIGHTING	1.000 EACH	7000.00000	7000.00	3120.00000	3120.00	2730.00000	2730.00
0275 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (ELECTRIC POWER BOARD AND CABINET)	1.000 EACH	12000.00000	12000.00	17760.00000	17760.00	15540.00000	15540.00
0280 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, FILTER FIBER)	5.000 EACH	100.00000	500.00	600.00000	3000.00	235.00000	1175.00
0285 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (STREET LIGHT, TYPE A	4.000 EACH	3950.00000	15800.00	5610.00000	22440.00	4900.00000	19600.00
0290 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (STREET LIGHT, TYPE B	3.000 EACH	3130.00000	9390.00	2640.00000	7920.00	2300.00000	6900.00
0295 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (STREET LIGHT, TYPE C	1.000 EACH	2500.00000	2500.00	1421.00000	1421.00	1300.00000	1300.00
0300 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (DEMOLITION OF ABOVE GROUND ELECTRIC VAULT)	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	6960.00000	6960.00	6100.00000	6100.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 08/22/14 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 08/22/14
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 5

PROJECT(S) : BRISTOL HES 021-1(28)(RE-AD)

CONTRACT ID : 10B078

		(1) 110082740910		(2) 11006158		(3) 110909070710		
		DON WESTON EXCAVATING, INC.		G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC		J. P. SICARD, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0305	900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0310	900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0315	900.675 SPECIAL PROVISION (IMPRINTED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH)	90.000 SY	144.00000	12960.00	218.00000	19620.00	130.00000	11700.00
0320	900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	300.000 TON	125.00000	37500.00	156.00000	46800.00	130.00000	39000.00
0325	601.0815 AA1 18" RCP CLASS III	71.000 LF						
0330	601.2615 AA2 18" CPEP(SL)	71.000 LF	65.00000	4615.00	74.00000	5254.00	70.00000	4970.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	562,599.00	\$	658,226.00	\$	715,004.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	562,599.00	\$	658,226.00	\$	715,004.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	562,599.00	\$	658,226.00	\$	715,004.00